
FALL 2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Key Dates For All Verto Locations

Important Dates

Student Arrival Onsite Monday, August 26

Discovery Week (Student Orientation) Tuesday, August 27
to Sunday, September 1

First day of Classes Monday, September 2

Start of Drop/Add period Monday, September 2

End of Drop/Add period Friday, September 6

Mid-term Week Monday, October 14 to
Friday, October 18

Course Withdrawal Deadline
(Withdraw with a W) Friday, November 1

Last Week of Classes
(Final Exams and Projects Due)

Monday, December 2 to
Friday, December 6

Program End Date/Student Departure Saturday, December 7

Final Grades Due Wednesday, December 11

Transcripts Available to Students Beginning Tuesday, December 17

Disclaimer: The academic calendar is subject to change based on national or global events, government regulations, weather, or other
unpredictable “force majeure” circumstances. Adjustments to the calendar will be made as necessary to meet course and contact

hours requirements. This may mean asynchronous learning or additional class days are scheduled. Any changes will be communicated
to students directly by onsite staff upon confirmation.



Fall 2024 Local Holidays Observed

*U.S. holidays are not observed while onsite. Each country follows its own local holiday calendar; as such, students
will only observe holidays for their host country. Holidays listed below by location are dates that holidays will be
observed/no classes. Make-up classes may be scheduled, if necessary, depending upon the location.

Buenos Aires, Argentina

Cultural Diversity Day Friday, October 11

National Sovereignty Day Monday, November, 18

Florence, Italy

All Saints’ Day Friday, November 1

London, England

Summer Bank Holiday Monday, August 26

Prague, Czech Republic

SSt. Wenceslas Dayt Sunday, September 28

Independent Czechoslovak State Day Monday, October 28

Struggle for Freedom & Democracy
Day Sunday, November 17

Seville, Spain

National Day of Spain Saturday, October 12

All Saints’ Day Friday, November 1

Constitution Day Friday, December 6


